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THE BELL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1  
 23rd Revised Page 1  
 Cancels 22nd Revised Page 1  
 SMS/800 FUNCTIONS 
 
 CHECK SHEET 

 
Title pages and Page 1 through 61 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.  
Original and revised Pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 contain all 
changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof. 
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Indicated 

      
Title Page 1 Original 28 3rd 55.1 3rd 
Title Page 2  6th 28.1 1st 56 Original 
Title Page 3 6th 29 1st 57 2nd 
Title Page 4 7th 30 1st 58 Original 
1 23rd* 31 1st 59 4th 
2 4th 32 4th 59.1 1st 
3 2nd 33 Original 60 9th* 
4 1st 34 2nd 61 9th* 
5 3rd 35 2nd   
6 1st 36 3rd   
7 1st 37 Original   
8 1st 38 Original   
9 1st 39 1st   
10 3rd 40 1st   
11 3rd 41 Original   
12 1st 42 Original   
13 3rd 43 Original   
13.1 1st 44 Original   
14 1st 45 1st   
15 1st 46 1st   
16 Original 46.1 1st   
17 1st 46.2 1st   
18 1st 46.3 1st   
19 1st 46.4 1st   
20 1st 46.5 1st   
21 Original 47 Original   
22 1st 48 1st   
23 1st 49 Original   
23.1 Original 50 2nd   
23.2 2nd 51 1st   
24 1st 52 1st   
25 2nd 53 1st   
26 1st 54 1st   
27 2nd 55 2nd   
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 SMS/800 FUNCTIONS 
 
4. Schedule of Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 

4.2 Rates and Charges 
 
 Following are the rates and charges applicable to SMS/800 functions. 
 
   Per 
  Monthly Request Nonrecurring 
  Rate Rate Charge 

 
(A) Service Establishment 
 

- Per Logon ID assigned 
- First Logon ID $2,117.31 
- Each Additional Logon ID 74.41 
- Per Additional or 
 Replacement Smart  
 Card Defined 70.00 

 
(B) SMS/800 Access 
 

(1) Dial-up and Internet Access  
 -   Per Smart Card Defined $108.61 
 
(2) Dedicated Access 
 -   Non-MGI Access  
      -   Per Port  126.53 
 -   MGI Access 
      -   Per Port  344.49 
 

(C) Customer Record 
 Administration 
 
 -   Per Toll-Free 800 Number 0.2219 
 
(D) Resp Org Reports 
 

(1) On-line 
 -   Per report printed $592.97 
 
(2) Off-line 
 -   Per report 592.97 
 -   Per call sampled 0.006 

 
(x) Matter filed under authority of Special Permission No. 02-144 of F.C.C. to withdraw material 
filed under Transmittal No. 22 and to reinstate material currently in effect. 
 
 
 
All rates and charges on this page expire on June 14, 2003
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THE BELL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
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 SMS/800 FUNCTIONS 
 
4. Schedule of Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

 
4.2 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

 
    Per  
   Monthly Request Nonrecurring 
   Rate Rate Charge 
 

(E) Mechanized Generic 
 Interface Testing 
 

- Mechanized Interface 
 Activation 
 -   Per Resp Org Company    $342,884.00 
 
- Initial Installation Testing 
 -   Per Interface, per Resp Org Company   212,015.00 
 
- Additional Resp Org 
 Requested Testing 
 -   Per Staff Day of Testing    1,605.00 
     Per Staff Hour of Testing    214.00 

 
(F) Miscellaneous Functions 

 
(1) Batch Update 
 -   Per tape processed   $72.00 
 
 Batch Update Testing 
 -   Per Staff Day of Testing   1,605.00 
 -   Per Staff Hour of Testing   214.00 
 
 
 
  
 
(2) Resp Org Change Charge 
 -   Per Request 
 -   Per Toll-Free 800 Number Changed  9.03 

                         
                        (3)  Additional Copy of Monthly Bill, or Part 
                               -   Per Copy of Bill, or Part                                                $152.64 
                                 
 
 

(x) Matter filed under authority of Special Permission No. 02-144 of F.C.C. to withdraw material 
filed under Transmittal No. 22 and to reinstate material currently in effect.  
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